UNOFFICIAL COPY
ARG

Doc#: 1236317014 Fee: $86.256
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/28/2012 09:46 AM Pg: 1018

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

. Home Retention Services, Inc., .
After Recording Return To: e
Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 9770 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suita 1290

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Housicin, 7 X 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664.3124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID; 9055826 Project ID; 284066
Loan Number: 106447387
Borrower: SANDRA LOCKETT

Original Loan Amount: $80,475.00
Original Mortgage Date: 16) 46 [0¢s
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

-



1236317014 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary i "sank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank ¢ America, N.A.

7105 Corporate Drive

(PTX-B-36)

Piano, TX 75024

DociD#: 0651064473877105A

Snace Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement"), made on May 7, 2011 betweai SANDRA P
LOCKETT (the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Benk of America,

N A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the 'Sz cu cihe
Instrument”) dated the November 14, 2005 which covers the real and personal property aescribed in the
Security Instrument and defined therem as the 'Property’, located at 375 STONEY ISLAND #40%
CALUMET CITY, IL 60408,

The real property described being set forth as follows:

CKETT

\H

\\\\I\\l\\l\l\Nl\llll\\ll\ll|||\l||\|||||l\\|\\I\\l\\l\\l

610 106447387

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 10f 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1236317014 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence[s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borruwer owes Lender the principal sum of seventy seven thousand five hundred sixty seven
and 80/400, (U.S. Dollars) ($77,567.80). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the
same date 2.3 the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith (“Note"),
which providas far monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on
June 1, 2041.

The Borrower|s] shal comply with ail other covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instrument. Not!ing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Ag 'eenient, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower|s] and BAC Home Loans Sarvicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be
bound by, and comply with all of the ierms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security instrumenri shall remain in full force and effect and shali continue to
be a first lien on the above-described properiy: Al capitalized terms not defined herein shali
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 2 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1236317014 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS__" £ DAY OF /7] ﬂ7 20 [l

ZQQAJW&W

SANDRA P LOCKETT

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

(
State of iL , County of 3 On this day of Mﬁﬂ ,
iQs \

before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

Sahdia Lol |
known to me, or prov 2d 0 me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to tie Joregoing instrument and acknowledged that DY executed the

' icial ~zal. Signatur@ﬂm

JESSICA L KOFINK Teeoia Lehnic
Name (typed or printed)
ission expires._%! ]ZI i éc

y
4
I NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
1
IIIIIIllllll'l.ll!l.ll'-lllllll'lllIIIIIIIIIL”AV‘IIIIIIIIIlllllllllllllllilllllllIIII.I..III‘I.III.III

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 12, 2014
As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Cwner{s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage.

CO-OWNER(S)

Dated.

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner({s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s} on the

instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

WDGGovLnMcdAgree Page 3of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

L SO0 i e T 2 Y it i,



1236317014 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

14/2 %// 2

Karerrrichardson, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On December 24, 2012 before me, Patricia Pickens Nota,v Public-Stewart Lender Services, inc.,
personally appeared Karen Richardson, A.V.P., Stewart Leier Services, Inc. personally known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the witkin instrument and acknowledged
that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, ang thet "oy her signature on the

instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the persed acted, executed the
instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

“,

A iy,

G PATRICIA PICKENS

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

July 18, 2016

&

{111
o,
Yo

WS Y,
s

50)
it

ey

o

e, ol
X TR
gy

Signature 'DW /P '.—KOKQA—Q

Patricia Pickens

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page



1236317014 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS), as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for

itself or as successor

erger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

- ,V"‘;‘
Karen Richardson, \ige President Date
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

On December 24, 2012 before me, Patricia Pickens Notary Pulilic-Stewart Lender Services, inc.,
personally appeared Karen_Richardson, Vice President of Mortgege Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS) as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself ur.as-successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, personally known to me to be the persor whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or ertity upon

behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal. i
awti n,
SoBlieh, PATRICIA PICKENS
£ #% Notary Public, State of Texas
.5;5,) e“? My Commissior Expires
) "l,,s‘?':‘:.\;“ JU'Y !6, 20]6
Signature YO(_mVE/Q 'P L0

Patricia Pickens

My commission expires: July 16, 2016



1236317014 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY
T p— AVIRTATRYOROE

Loan Number: 106447387
Property Address: 375 STONEY ISLAND #203, CALUMET CITY, IL 60409

EXHIBIT A

Unit 203 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Cloverleaf Condominium
Building "A", as deliueated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 23051823, in Section 12,
Township 36 North, Rrage 12, Bast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

R




1236317014 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Housten, TX 77036

Order ID: 9055826 Project ID: 284066
Loan Number: 106447387

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: SANDRA LOCKETT
Property Address: 375 STONEY ISLAND #203, CALUMET CITY, IL. 60409

This Modification Agreement amends and supp'crnents that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 11/15/2005 as instrumerniDocument Number: 0531902218, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real recoids of. COOK County, State of iL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $80,475.00
Original Mortgage Date: 1016 f 2¢¢5™

PIN [Tax 10: 26-1) - {ji, (57 - fco7

WM ]

L



